PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION SITE NO. 3, BLOCK B, SECTOR 18-A MADHYA MARG, CHANDIGARH

Petition No. 67 of 2023 (Suo-Motu) Date of Public Hearing: 18.12.2023 Date of Order: 26.12.2023

Draft Procedure for Banking of Power and Model Banking Agreement for Green Energy Open Access Consumers submitted by PSPCL in compliance of directions under Regulation 28 (6) of the Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission (Terms & Conditions for Intra-State Open Access) Regulations, 2011 as amended from time to time.

And

In the matter of: Commission on its own motion.

Commission:Sh. Viswajeet Khanna, Chairperson
Sh. Paramjeet Singh, MemberPSPCL:Ms. Harmohan Kaur, CE/ARR&TR
Sh. Amrinder Singh Virk

ORDER

PSPCL filed the Draft Procedure for Banking of Power and Model Banking Agreement for Green Energy Open Access Consumers in compliance of directions under Regulation 28 (6) of the Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission (Terms & Conditions for Intra-State Open Access) Regulations, 2011 as amended from time to time which was taken on record by the Commission as Petition No. 67 of 2023 (Suo-Motu). Public notice was published in various newspapers for inviting suggestions/objections from the public and stakeholders and the matter was fixed for public hearing on 18.12.2023.

The matter was taken up for public hearing. Representatives of Steel Furnace Association of India, Bharti Airtel Ltd and Manikaran Power Limited, appeared in the public hearing. The representative appearing for Steel Furnace Association of India requested to file amended objections and the representative appearing for Bharti Airtel Ltd. requested for time to file written submissions. The same may be filed within three days with a copy to PSPCL (through hard copy & soft copy). PSPCL shall file reply thereto within seven days (through hard copy & soft copy). The representative for Manikaran Power Limited did not offer any objections/suggestion in the matter.

After hearing the matter, Order is reserved.

Sd/-(Paramjeet Singh) Member Sd/-(Viswajeet Khanna) Chairperson

Chandigarh Dated: 26.12.2023